

CORRECTED
SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee	February 9, 2011 Date
-----------------------	--------------------------

Committee on Appropriations.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB11-141 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 35, line 11, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
2 strike "19,857,819" and substitute "19,918,643".

- 3 Page 35, line 12, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "(252.2
4 FTE)" and substitute "(253.8 FTE)".

- 5 Page 35, line 15, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "68,737,811"
6 and substitute "68,871,810".

- 7 Page 36, line 1, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "(923.0 FTE)"
8 and substitute "(926.7 FTE)".

- 9 Page 36, line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "88,940,096"
10 and substitute "89,134,919" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
11 "73,175,485" and substitute "73,370,308".

- 12 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 13 Page 52, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "~~54,428,011~~"
14 and substitute "54,428,011".

- 15 Page 52, strike line 14.

- 16 Page 53, line 1, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "~~55,414,141~~"

1 and substitute "55,414,141".

2 Page 53, strike line 2.

3 Page 53, line 11, in the TOTAL column strike "~~555,822,985~~" and
4 substitute "555,822,985".

5 Page 53, strike line 12.

6 Page 62, line 12, in the TOTAL column strike "\$2,125,761,346" and
7 substitute "\$2,125,484,296" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
8 "\$633,780,523" and substitute "\$633,503,473".

** *** ** *** **